FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION
** PUBLIC AGENDA RESULTS**

April 28, 2025
Vote
Roll Call Joni Alexis Poitier, Vice Chair
Kymberlee Curry-Smith
John Martin Hayes
Rick Joyce
Patrick Kilbane
Marva Preston
Ed Tellechea, Commission’s Counsel
Approval of August 13- Approved 6-0
14, 2024 Meeting
Minutes
OTHER MOTIONS - MOTION TO RECONSIDER
Case Name & No. Vote
Agents For Change Motion to Reconsider granted. 6-0
FEC 22-310 Motion to Vacate Order of Probable Cause granted. 6-0
CONSENT ORDERS - POST PROBABLE CAUSE
Case Name & No. Vote
Action Committee to
Dethrone DeSantis Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
FEC 21-501
Agents For Change .
FEC 22-310 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Voter Information
Network Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
FEC 22-425
OTHER MOTIONS - REQUEST TO WITHDRAW
Case Name & No. Vote
Thomas Harrell . . .
FEC 24-158 Motion to Withdraw Complaint granted. 6-0
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PREPROBABLE CAUSE CONSENT ORDERS

Case Name & No. o
Angel S. Urbina Capo )

FEC 21-348 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Joseph “Joe” Geller .

FEC 21-349 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Courtney Lewis _

FEC 22-131 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Florida Patriots

Foundation Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
FEC 22-243

Florida Patriots

Foundation Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
FEC 22-480

Florida Patriots

Foundation Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
FEC 23-041

Write the Vision PC )

FEC 22-260 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Piotr Blass .

FEC 22-349 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
James Thompson _

FEC 22-350 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Elijah Manley _

FEC 22-419 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Bryan Calvo Herrera i

FEC 22-538 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
V. Deanne Ewers )

FEC 23-082 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Shevrin Jones )

FEC 23-201 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Dave Schaffel )

FEC 23-308 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Terrance Thompson Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

FEC 23-316
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PREPROBABLE CAUSE CONSENT ORDERS

Case Name & No. o
Zac Funderburk i

FEC 24-077 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Blue Horizon’s Florida .

FEC 24-078 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Natalie Kato _

FEC 24-104 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Michael Travis .

FEC 24-118 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Jackie Espinosa _

FEC 24-131 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Ronald P. Fleming )

FEC 24-141 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Armand Reyes _

FEC 24-143 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Lisa M. Baird )

FEC 24-148 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Thomas Harrell . _

FEC 24-158 No action taken. Consent Order Withdrawn. n/a
Leonardo Pires Trent )

FEC 24-160 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Nick Filtz _

FEC 24-181 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Aaron Castillo .

FEC 24-196 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
A New Hope For

Tomorrow Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
FEC 24-204

Todd Goon Motion to accept consent order 6-0
FEC 24-207 p :

Grow Tallahassee .

FEC 24-249 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
Justin Puente Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

FEC 24-300
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PREPROBABLE CAUSE CONSENT ORDERS

Case Name & No. Vote

Ram Ramadoss :

FEC 24-317 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

Cynthia Burton .

FEC 24-338 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

Walter Kamme :

FEC 24-341 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

Stanley A. Bunner, Jr. .

EEC 24-370 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

Ryan Amsler .

FEC 24-382 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

Floridians Protecting

Freedom, Inc. Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

FEC 24-395

Hector Cruz Rivera .

FEC 24-430 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0

Beverly Hilton .

EEC 24-452 Motion to accept consent order. 6-0
OTHER MOTIONS - MOTIONS TO DISMISS

Case Name & No. Vote

Geraldine Thompson

(Estate of) Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

FEC 21-411

Geraldine Thompson

(Estate of) Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

FEC 23-194

Geraldine Thompson

(Estate of) Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

FEC 23-282

Anthony Fiore . -

FEC 22.213 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

Strong Families for a

Better Future Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

FEC 22-426
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OTHER MOTIONS — MOTIONS TO DISMISS

Case Name & No. Vote

Sue Nelson . -

FEC 23-255 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

Tim Guerrette . _—

FEC 23-259 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

Tracy Finan . -

EEC 24-304 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

Stanley A. Bunner, Jr. . -

FEC 24-357 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

Stanley A. Bunner, Jr. . -

FEC 24-358 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

Stanley A. Bunner, Jr. . -

FEC 24-359 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0

Stanley A. Bunner, Jr. . -

FEC 24-369 Motion to dismiss granted. 6-0
PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATIONS

Case Name & No. Vote

Felicia Simone Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.19(1)(c),

Robinson and 106.19(1)(d), Florida Statutes; and to dismiss Sections 106.07(5), 6-0

FEC 21-341 and 106.19(1)(b), pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Terry Ann Williams Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.19(1)(b),

Edden 106.19(1)(c), and 106.19(1)(d), Florida Statutes, and to dismiss 6-0

FEC 21-422 Section 106.07(5), pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Barbara Scott-Shouse Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5), 6-0

FEC 22-181 106.141(1), and 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.

Kimberly Ann Short Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.143(6), 6-0

FEC 22-122 Florida Statutes.

Riviera Beach First PC ~ Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(7), pursuant to Section 6-0

FEC 22-284 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Florida Independent

Automobile Dealers Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7), 6-0

PAC Florida Statutes.

FEC 22-295
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PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATIONS

Case Name & No. Vote

Friends of Dennis Hinds Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7), 6-0

FEC 22-300 Florida Statutes.

Drivers Ready to

Improve, Vote, and Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(7), 6-0

Empower (D.R.I.V.E.)  and 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.

FEC 22-417

Anna Marie Werksman  Motion to dismiss Sections 106.021(1)(a) and 106.19(1)(b), pursuant 6-0

FEC 22-433 to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Michael R. Henkel Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(d),

FEC 22-447 Florida Statutes, and to dismiss Sections 106.07(5), 106.19(1)(b), and 6-0
106.19(1)(c), pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Kelly Smith Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0

FEC 22-451 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Andrew Dodge Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 6-0

FEC 23-024 106.0703(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes.

Assembler SWFL Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(c),

FEC 23-036 Florida Statutes, and to dismiss Section 106.07(7), pursuant to 6-0
Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Richard Paul Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5),

Dembinsky and 106.141(1), Florida Statutes, and to dismiss Section 106.19(1)(c), 6-0

FEC 23-199 pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Arun lyampillai Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5), 6-0

FEC 23-207 106.19(1)(b), 106.19(1)(c), and 106.19(1)(d), Florida Statutes.

Susan Davenport Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0

FEC 23-243 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Keith Meyer Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5), 6-0

FEC 23-246 106.141(1), and 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.

Joslyn Rasheed . _— . . .

EEC 23-249 Motion to dismiss pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes. 6-0

Christopher Wills Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.07(2)(b)1., 6-0

FEC 24-031 Florida Statutes.

Shlomo Danzinger Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.07(5), 6-0

FEC 24-036

Florida Statutes.
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PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATIONS

Case Name & No. Vote
Cheryl “CJ” Blancett Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.07(2)(b)1., 6-0
FEC 24-044 Florida Statutes.

Tracie Davis Motion to dismiss Section 106.19(1)(a), pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-047 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Alan Byrd Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-064 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Leslie Scott Jean-Bart Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-074 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Angela Johnson Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-132 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Billy Butterfield Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-254 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Jonathan Goodyear Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-277 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Alex Alvarado Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-298 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Wendy White Motion to dismiss Section 106.07(2)(b)1., pursuant to Section 6-0
FEC 24-299 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.
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